Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and

equipment as recognised in the financial statements as at the data of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the

previous GAAP and us that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for

de-commissioning liabilities. This exemption can also be used for intangible assets covered by Ind AS 38 Intangible

Assets and investment property covered by Ind AS 40 Investment Properties.

Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment intangible assets and

investment property at their previous GAAP carrying value.

(B) Reconciliations between Ind AS and previous GAAP are given below

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for previous periods.

The following table represent the reconciliation from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 1 April 2018 and as at 31 March, 2019

As at 31 March 2019 As at 1 April 2018

Particular Previous Adjustment IND AS Previous Adjustment IND AS

GAAP GAAP

Assets

Financial assets

Cash and cash equipments 3,33,544 0 3,33,544 1,97,64,536 0 1,97,64,536

Loans and Advances 12,17,64,591 0 12,17,64,591 7,28,29,767 0 7,28,29,767

Investments 51,600 0 51,600 51,600 0 51,600

Other financial assets 7,79,225 0 7,79,225 12,55,269 0 12,55,269

Non-financial assets

Current tax assets 1,035 0 1,035 78,052 0 78,052

Deferred tax assets 9,804 0 9,804 11,843 0 11,843

Inventories 51,15,000 0 51,15,000 3,00,68,355 0 3,00,68,355

Property, plant and equipment 26,456 0 26,456 26,456 0 26,456

Other non-financial assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Assets 12,80,81,255 0 12,80,81,255 12,40,85,897 0 12,40,85,897

CUBICAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT ..... 68

28. First time Adoption (Contd..)

As at 31 March 2019 As at 1 April 2018

Particular Previous Adjustment IND AS Previous Adjustment IND AS

GAAP GAAP

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 96,972 0 96,972 10,44,800 0 10,44,800

Other financial liabilities 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-financial liabilities

Current tax liabilities (net) 7,52,137 0 7,52,137 1,57,844 0 1,57,844

Provisions 3,04,400 0 3,04,400 1,82,100 0 1,82,100

Other non-financial liabilities 62,410 0 62,410 98,750 0 98,750

Equity

Equity share capital 13,03,40,000 0 13,03,40,000 13,03,40,000 0 13,03,40,000

Other equity (34,74,664) 0 (34,74,664) (77,37,597) 0 (77,37,597)

Total liabilities and equity 12,80,81,255 0 12,80,81,255 12,40,85,897 0 12,40,85,897

Reconcilliation of equity as at 1 April 2019 and as at 31 March 2020 summarised in below table

  Particular Notes to As at As at

first time 31 Mar, 2019 01 April 2018

adoption

  Equity as reported under previous GAAP

  Impairment on financial assets 0 0

  Equity as per Ind AS 0 0

Reconcilliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 March 2019